## **MASTER PARTNER APPENDIX A**

## **Standard Commission Plan**

- 1. With respect and application to the Partner Agreement, the Master Partner shall be entitled to a commission and /or fees corresponding to 20% of the total Commission amount earned by all the referred Partners, which applies to the \$8 Standard Campaign.
- 2. For All Communication related to the Partner Agreement, its Appendix or Annexes, the commission plan, for notice et information, the Master Partner shall send his/her/its requests by writing at <u>partners@km.bdswiss.com</u>.
- 3. For more information regarding the Standard Campaigns, Mark Up Campaign and any other Campaigns made available from time to time by the Company, the Master Partner shall contact the relevant department at <a href="mailto:partners@km.bdswiss.com">partners@km.bdswiss.com</a>.
- 4. The Master Partner shall be entitled to the fees as agreed and stated in paragraph (1) above and may not be subject to any changes unless agreed by both Parties.
- 5. This Appendix is an essential and indissociable part of the Partner Agreement and the General Partner Terms & Conditions, accepted by the Parties.

BDSwiss Investments Ltd (Registration No. HY00423197) is authorized and regulated by the Mwali International Services Authority (the "MISA", licence no. T2023244) Registered address: Bonovo Road, Fomboni Island of Moheli, Comoros Union